requirement, you need to contact the school in order to arrange a conference to 

discuss this matter. 

Lockwood R-1 School District Attendance Policy 

The Lockwood R-1 School District Attendance Policy allows for nine (9) absences per 

class period within the one hundred sixty six (166) day school year. Absences are 

recorded hourly and attendance is based upon Monday through Friday when school is in 

regular session. Only the days and times, which are calculated by Average Daily 

Attendance (ADA) will be used to determine the attendance requirement.